TUSCALOOSA COUNTY COMMISSION
MEETING
June 20, 2012

TUSCALOOSA COUNTY S
STATE OF ALABAMA

This being the date and hour to which the Tuscaloosa
County Commission adjourned, the County Commission met pursuant to
such adjournment with Probate Judge W. Hardy McCollum presiding as

Chairman. The following members were present:

Don Wallace
Gary Youngblood
Bobby Miller
Reginald Murray

Commissioner Don Wallace moved, seconded by Commissioner Gary
Youngblood, the County Commission voted unanimously to approve the
“Insolvents, Errors and Taxes in Litigation for 2011 and
Uncollected Insolvents and Taxes in Litigation for Previous Years”

report, as prepared by Tax Collector Peyton Cochrane.

Exhibit 6-1, Page

Commissioner Bobby Miller moved, seconded by Commissioner
Reginald Murray, the County Commission voted unanimously to
authorize payment of the following invoices for engineering design

services:
Upper Tyro Creek Bridge Replacement Project on Upper Tyro
Road to Burk-Kleinpeter $2,000.00

Tyro Creek Bridge Replacement Project on 01ld Jasper Road to
Burk-Kleinpeter $1,305.00

Big Sandy Creek Bridge Replacement Project on South Sandy
Road to Burk-Kleinpeter $15,500.00




Page 2

Thornton Creek Bridge Replacement Project on Dobbs Road to
Almon Associates $3,710.00

Moccasin Branch Bridge Replacement Project on Moccasin Branch
Road to Almon Associates $5,155.00

Exhibit 6-2, Page

Commissioner Bobby Miller moved, seconded by Commissioner Don
Wallace, the County Commission voted unanimously to authorize i
payment in the amount of $40,475.00 to Bama Roofing for roof
replacement at the County Shop. The roof was destroyed by the
April 2011 tornado.

Exhibit 6-3, Page

Commissioner Bobby Miller moved, seconded by Commissioner Don
Wallace, the County Commission voted unanimously to award the

following bids opened on June 6, 2012:

PURCHASE OF TWO TILT DECK EQUIPMENT TRATLERS
Warrior Tractor & Equipment Co., Inc. $45,460.00

PURCHASE OF FOUR BACKHOE TRAILERS
Warrior Tractor & Equipment Co., Inc. $71.928.00

Exhibit 6-4, Page

Commissioner Reginald Murray moved, seconded by Commissioner
Gary Youngblood, the County Commission voted unanimously to accept
the low bid of $202,882.10 from GFC Construction, Inc. for the Dry
Creek Road Drainage Project and waterline relocation. Bids were

opened on June 6, 2012.

Exhibit 6-5, Page

Commissioner Bobby Miller moved, seconded by Commissioner
Reginald Murray, the County Commission voted unanimously to depart
from the order of business set forth in the official agenda to
consider a request from the Natural Resources Conservation Service
(NRCS) to amend the contract for debris removal at Martin Luther

King, Jr. Boulevard.



Page 3

Commissioner Reginald Murray moved, seconded by Commissioner
Gary Youngblood, the County Commission voted unanimously to amend
the contract with the Natural Resources Conservation Service
(NRCS) for debris removal at Martin Luther King Jr. Boulevard at
Cypress Creek to add 150 feet upstream of the original DSR #TUSC-
11-005. The cost is $60.00/foot for a total of $9,000.00.
(County Share is $900.00 - 10%)

Exhibit 6-6, Page

Commissioner Don Wallace’s motion, seconded by Commissioner
Bobby Miller, to authorize the Engineering Department to accept
the low bids meeting specifications for the following bids to be

opened on June 27, 2012, was approved unanimously.

Wallace Ferry Road for earthwork project
Demolition of eight structures damaged by the April 2011
tornado to include the following:

7 Crescent Lane

109 Crescent Ridge Road
3840 Keene Drive

3902 1°° St. NE

4211 Elm Drive

13345 Rifle Range Road

13991 Lock 17 Road

139 Crescent Ridge Road

Commissioner Gary Youngblood moved, seconded by Commissioner
Don Wallace, the County Commission voted unanimously to amend the
contract with the Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS)
for debris removal at Hannah Creek Road at Hannah Mill Creek to
add 500 feet downstream of the original DSR #TUSC-11-001. The
cost is $60.00/foot for a total of $30,000.00. (County Share is
$3,000.00 - 10%)

Exhibit 6-7, Page

Commissioner Bobby Miller moved, seconded by Commissioner
Gary Youngblood, the County Commission voted unanimously to depart
from the order of business set forth in the official agenda to
consider closing the Road and Bridge Department Thursday, July 5%

and Friday, July 6™ after the 4" of July holiday.



Page 4

Commissioner Bobby Miller moved, seconded by Commissioner
Reginald Murray, to close the Road and Bridge Department Thursday,
July 5 and Friday, July 6" after the 4™ of July holiday, with
Thursday and Friday to be taken as vacation days, but to allow
anyone who desires to work Thursday and Friday to report to work
under one supervisor. Commissioner Bobby Miller’s amendment to
the motion to give County Engineer Bobby Hagler the option to work

anyone who desires to work was passed unanimously.

Commissioner Gary Youngblood moved, seconded by Commissioner
Bobby Miller, the County Commission voted unanimously for the
county to participate by 50% in a funding request of Citizen’s
Water Service, Inc. for the Deerchase Road project and the Lake

Retreat project.

Exhibit 6-8, Page

Commissioner Gary Youngblood moved, seconded by Commissioner
Bobby Miller, the County Commission voted unanimously to approve
the warrants issued to cover Tuscaloosa County’s expenditures for

the month of May, 2012.

Exhibit 6-9, Page

Commissioner Gary Youngblood moved, seconded by Commissioner
Bobby Miller, the County Commission voted unanimously to accept a
state appropriation from the office of Representative John Merrill
in the amount of $2,500.00 for the Abernant Volunteer Fire

Department.

Exhibit 6-10, Page

Commissioner Bobby Miller’s motion to appoint Everett C.
Powell III to the Tuscaloosa County Community Corrections Board
was seconded by Commissioner Don Wallace. Commissioner Reginald
Murray’s motion to table died for a lack of a second, and the
original motion passed on a three-to-one vote, with Commissioner

Murray casting the NAY vote.



Page 5

Commissioner Gary Youngblood moved, seconded by Commissioner
Bobby Miller, the County Commission voted unanimously to raise the

Claims Committee limit from $2,500.00 to $7,500.00.

Commissioner Bobby Miller moved, seconded by Commissioner
Gary Youngblood, the County Commission voted unanimously to adopt
a resolution changing the name of The Mental Health/Mental
Retardation Board of Bibb, Pickens, and Tuscaloosa Counties, Inc.
to The Mental Health Board of Bibb, Pickens, and Tuscaloosa

Counties, Inc.

Exhibit 6-11, Page

Commissioner Don Wallace moved, seconded by Commissioner Gary
Youngblood, the County Commission voted unanimously to approve an
amendment to the agreement dated September 24, 2009, between the
Alabama High School Athletic Association, Tuscaloosa Tourism and
Sports Commission, the City of Tuscaloosa, and the County to
extend the term of the agreement to the years 2015, 2017, and 2019
at the same amount of $50,000.00.

Exhibit 6-12, Page

Commissioner Bobby Miller moved, seconded by Commissioner
Gary Youngblood, the County Commission voted unanimously to adopt
a resolution relocating the polling place from the Duncanville
Volunteer Fire Department, located at 13537 Fire Station Road to
the Duncanville Middle School, located at 11205 Eagle Parkway.

Exhibit 6-13, Page

Commissioner Don Wallace presented a petition from residents

of Mary Drive requesting a speed table.

Commissioner Don Wallace moved, seconded by Commissioner Gary
Youngblood, the County Commission voted unanimously to depart from
the order of business set forth in the official agenda to consider
a request from the Tuscaloosa County Board of Education for paving

the parking lot at Northside High School.



Page 6

Commissioner Don Wallace moved, seconded by Commissioner Gary
Youngblood, the County Commission voted unanimously to authorize
the Engineering Department to pave an area around the field house
to create an additional parking lot at Northside High School.
Estimated cost is $17,000.00.

Exhibit 6-14, Page

There being no further business to come before the Tuscaloosa

County Commission, the meeting adjourned to Wednesday, July 11,

}ncé%w—\

W. ‘Hardy M&cd1llum
Judge of Probate and Chairman
Tuscaloosa County Commission

S
Sh [ A e

Don Wallace
Commissioner - District I

z@mm

Gary Younq@ﬂooa\)

Commissioner — District II

oty ppea

m@gggy Miller

2012.

CommiSsdioner — District III
~ \\
)
D J—
RegjmaleMu¥Fay

Commissioner - District TV




DFC 22 (Rev. 2-01)

INSOLVENTS, ERRORS AND TAXES IN LITIGATION FOR 2011 AND
UNCOLLECTED INSOLVENTS AND TAXES IN LITIGATION FOR PREVIOUS YEAR(S)

THE STATE OF ALABAMA

Tuscaloosa County

BE IT REMEMBERED, That at the meeting of the Board of County Commissioners of said County, held

on this 20th day of June 9012

Peyton C. Cochrane , Tax Collector of said County, made his report of

“Insolvents”, “Errors in Assessment” and “Taxes in Litigation” on taxes for the current year 20 11 , as
required by Code of Ala. 1975, Section 40-5-23. And after a careful and rigid examination of said reports by
said Board, it was considered and adjudged that said collector be allowed credit on his final settlement with

the Comptroller for the following amounts:

Insolvents: State Taxes—General $ 1,743.10
—Soldier $ 697.24

—School $ 2,091.72

Errors in Assessments: State Taxes—General $ 53,409.30
—Soldier $ 21,363.72

—School $ 64,647.12

Taxes in Litigation: State Taxes—General $ 1.504.45
—Soldier $ 601.78

—School $ 1,805.34

And said Collector has also made his report for final allowance of the uncollected balances of Insolvent
Taxes for the previous year 20_10, as required by Code of Ala. 1975, Section 40-5-29; and the Board
thereupon made the following allowances to said Collector of such Insolvent Taxes as he may have been

unable to collect, as follows:

State Taxes—General $ 2,102.30
—Soldier _ $ 840.92
—School $ 2,522.76

And said Collector is also allowed credit for the following taxes in litigation for the previous year(s) which

he has been unable to collect:as follows:

General Soldier School

2010 Litiga.tions Remaining $ 775.90 $ 310.36 $ 931.08
$ $ $
$ $ $

See Attached For Balance on $Bemaining Yearg $

Given under my hand this 20th  gayof J Une/ ,2012

esiding Officer

See Code of Ala. 1975, Sections 40-5-23, 40-5-24 and 40-5-25 as to taxes of current year and Sections 40-5-26, 40-5-28 and 40-5-29 as to
insolvent taxes and taxes in litigation of previous year(s).




CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD

WM. R, “BIFF" BURK, {It, PE

ASSOCIATES
DAVID S. HARGROVE, PE
CRAIG P. WILLIAMS, PE

WILLIAM R. BURK, JR., 1912-1986

Bobby Hagler

Tuscaloosa County Engineer

2810 35th Street

Tuscaloosa, AL 35401

BURK-KLEINPETER, INC.

ENGINEERS, ARCHITECTS, PLANNERS, ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENTISTS

600 LURLEEN WALLACE BLVD, SUITE 180
TUSCALOQOSA, AL 35401-8166
TELEPHONE (20S) 759-3221 FAX (205) 759-9166
WWW.BKIUSA.COM

OVER 100 YEARS OF SERVICE

May 31, 2012

PRESIDENT
GEORGE C. KLEINPETER, JR., PE

REGIONAL VICE PRESIDENT - AL
O. JEFFREY WOOD, PE

VICE PRESIDENT
BRUCE L. HIGGINBOTHAM, PE

Tuscaloosa County Misc. Bridge Replacements

Invoice #12
BKI Job No. TU.11.006

For professional services rendered on the referenced project through the month of May 2012.

PAYMENT REQUEST NO.12

Jay Creek Bridge
DESIGN SERVICES

SURVEY SERVICES

Upper Tyro Creek
DESIGN SERVICES

SURVEY SERVICES

Rock Castle Creek
DESIGN SERVICES
SURVEY SERVICES

BKt INVOICE: 51408

BATON ROUGE * NEW ORLEANS =

TOTAL % AMOUNT CURRENT
AMOUNT COMPLETE COMPLETE AMOUNT DUE

SHREVEPORT ¢ TUSCALOOSA * MOBILE

BIRMINGHAM * HOUSTON *

$32,500.00 0% $ - S -
$8,050.00
$51,000.00 88% $44,685.00 S 2,000.00
$8,050.00 93% $ 7,50000 $ -
$25,500.00 91% $23,13000 $ -
$8,050.00 100% $ 8,05000 S -
$133,150.00 $84,375.00 § 2,000.00
PREVIOUSLY INVOICED: $ (82,375.00)
AMOUNTDUE: $ 2,000.00
RECEIVED

JUN 13 2012
:

TUSCALOOSA COUNTY
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

PASCAGOULA * OCEAN SPRINGS * JACKSON




BURK-KLEINPETER, INC.

ENGINEERS, ARCHITECTS, PLANNERS, ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENTISTS

CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD 600 LURLEEN WALLACE BLVD, SUITE 180 PRESIDENT
WM. R, “BIFF” BURK, Ill, PE L L B ’ ' GEORGE C. KLEINPETER, JR., PE
TUSCALOOSA, AL 35401-9166
ASSOCIATES TELEPHONE (205) 759-3221 FAX (208) 759-9166 REGIONAL VICE PRESIDENT - AL
DAVID 5. HARGROVE, PE WWW.BKIUSA.COM Q. JEFFREY WOOD, PE

CRAIG P. WILLIAMS, PE

VICE PRESIDENT

WILLIAM R. BURK, JR., 1912-1986 BRUCE L. HIGGINBOTHAM, PE

OVER 100 YEARS OF SERVICE

May 31, 2012

Bobby Hagler

Tuscaloosa County Engineer
2810 35th Street
Tuscaloosa, AL 35401

RE: Tyro Creek Bridge Replacement
Invoice # 12
_ BKi Job No. TU.11.004
For professional services rendered on the referenced project through the month of May 2012.

PAYMENT REQUEST NO 12
TOTAL % AMOUNT CURRENT
AMOUNT COMPLETE COMPLETE AMOUNT DUE
DESIGN SERVICES $46,350.00 . 81% $ 38,82500 $ 1,305.00
SURVEY SERVICES $7,700.00 100% $ 7,700.00 S -
GEOTECHNICAL SERVICES $ 23,750.00 8% $ 2,00000 S -
$48,525.00 $ 1,305.00
PREVIOUSLY INVOICED: $ (47,220.00)
AMOUNT DUE: $ 1,305.00
BKI INVOICE: 51407 RECEIVED
ks
JUN 13 2012 .
TUSCALOOSA COUNTY
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

BATON ROUGE * NEW ORLEANS * SHREVEPORT ¢ TUSCALOOSA -« MOBILE BIRMINGHAM * HOUSTON * PASCAGOULA * OCEAN SPRINGS ° JACKSON



BURK-KLEINPETER, INC.
ENGINEERS, ARCHITECTS, PLANNERS, ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENTISTS

CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD RESI
600 LURLEEN WALLACE BLVD, SUIUTE 180 F DENT

WM. R. “BIFF” BURK, lIl, PE GEORGE C. KLEINPETER, JR., PE
TUSCALOOSA, AL 35401-9166
ASSOCIATES TELEPHONE (205) 759-3221 FAX (205) 759-9166 REGIONAL VIGE PRESIDENT - AL
DAVID S. HARGROVE, PE WWW.BKIUSA.COM O. JEFFREY WOOD, PE
CRAIG P. WILLIAMS, PE
- VICE PRESIDENT
WILLIAM R. BURK, JR., 1912-1986 BRUCE L. HIGGINBOTHAM, PE
OVER 100 YEARS OF SERVICE
May 31, 2012
Bobby Hagler
Tuscaloosa County Engineer
2810 35th Street
Tuscaloosa, AL 35401

RE: South Sandy Bridge Replacement
Invoice #2
BK! job No. Tu.12.010-01

For professional services rendered on the referenced project through the month of May 2012.

PAYMENT REQUEST NO. 2
TOTAL % AMOUNT CURRENT
AMOUNT COMPLETE COMPLETE AMOUNT DUE
DESIGN SERVICES $65,000.00 37% $ 24,000.00 $ 10,500.00
SURVEY SERVICES $7,500.00 100% $ 7,500.00 $ 5,000.00
PROPERTY PLATS $2,500.00 0%
GEOTECHNICAL SERVICES $ 23,750.00 0% S - 3 -
$98,750.00 $  31,500.00 $ 15,500.00
PREVIOUSLY INVOICED:  $ (16,000.00)
AMOUNT DUE: $ 15,500.00
RECEIVED
BK! INVOICE: 51414 . JUN 13 2012
ks ’
TUSCALOOSA COUNTY
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

BATON ROUGE » NEW ORLEANS ¢ SHREVEPORT ¢ TUSCALOOSA °* MOBILE BIRMINGHAM * HOUSTON ¢ PASCAGOULA * OCEAN SPRINGS * JACKSON



l e ——.

associates

PQ Drawer 2729
Tuscaloosa, AL 35403

205-349-2100

Tuscaloosa County Department of Public Works
2810 35th St.
Tuscaloosa, AL 35401

Invoice number

Date

00001
05/31/2012

Project 2012094 TUSCALOOSA COUNTY
BRIDGE REPLACEMENT PROJECTS

2012
For Professional Services from May 1, 2012 to May 31, 2012
Invoice Summary
Contract Prior Total Current
Description Amount Billed Billed Bitled
Moccasin Branch Road Bridge, TCP 63-01-12
Survey 6,150.00 0.00 3,997.50 3,897.50
Engineering Design 23,150.00 0.00 1,157.50 1,157.50
Categorical Exclusion 3,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Utility Coordination 1,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Subtotal 34,000.00 0.00 5,155.00 5,155.00
Dobbs Road Bridge, TCP 63-02-12
Survey 7,1560.00 0.00 2,502.50 2,502.50
Engineering Design 24,150.00 0.00 1,207.50 1,207.50
Categorical Exclusion 3,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Utility Coordination 1,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Subtotal 36,000.00 0.00 3,710.00 3,710.00
Total 70,000.00 0.00 8,865.00 8,865.00
RECEIVED
JUN 15 2012
TUSCALOOSA COUNTY
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
Tuscaloosa County Department of Public Works Invaice number 00001 invoice date 05/31/2012

Page 1 of 2



Tuscainosa County Department of Public Works invoice number 00001
Project 2012094 TUSCALOOSA COUNTY BRIDGE REPLACEMENT PROJECTS 2012 Date 05/31/2012

Invoice total 8,865.00

e ———
————————eii e,

Approved by.

O

JEREMY D. J S
Associate

ACCOUNTS ARE DUE AND PAYABLE UPON RECEIPT OF INVOICE. ACCOUNTS NOT PAID IN FULL WILL BE ASSESSED A
FINANCE CHARGE OF 1 % PERCENT PER MONTH BEGINNING 30 DAYS FROM DATE OF INVOICE, UNLESS STATED
OTHERWISE IN OUR CONTRACT.

Tuscaloosa County Department of Public Works invoice number 00001 Invoice date 05/31/2012
Page 2 of 2



BURK-KLEINPETER, INC.

CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD ENGINEERS, ARCHITECTS, PLANNERS, ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENTISTS PRESIDENT
WM. R. “BIFF” BURK, Iil, PE
600 LURLEEN WALLACE BLVD, SUITE 180 GEORGE C. KLEINPETER, JR., PE
ASSOCIATES TUSCALOOSA, ALABAMA 35401-9166 REGIONAL VICE PRESIDENT - AL
DAVID S. HARGROVE, PE TELEPHONE (205) 759-3221 FAX (205) 759-9166 0. JEFFREY WOOD, PE
CRAIG P. WILLIAMS, PE WWW.BKIUSA.COM

VICE PRESIDENT
WILLIAM R. BURK, JR., 1912-1986 BRUCE L. HIGGINBOTHAM, PE

OVER 100 YEARS OF SERVICE

June 8, 2012

Mr. Bobby Hagler, P.E.
Tuscaloosa County Engineer
2810 35" Street
Tuscaloosa, Alabama 35401

Attn: Mr. Mike Henderson
Re: Tuscaloosa County Roof Replacement Project — Pay Application
Dear Mr. Henderson,

Attached are 3 copies of Pay Application #1 submitted by Bama Roofing for the above referenced
project. We have reviewed the pay application which totals $40,475.00 and agree with the
percentage complete submitted for this estimate. Also attached is the supporting data and
calculations for the roof system.

Please feel free to contact our office if you have questions or need any additional information.

Sincerely,
BURK-KLEINPETER,

G 471“ FE

David S. Hargrove, P.E.
cc: File (11.008-10)

RECEIVED

JUN 12 2017

TUSCALOOSA COUNTY
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

BATON ROUGE ¢« NEW ORLEANS » SHREVEPORT ¢ TUSCALOOSA BIRMINGHAM o MOBILE «+ HOUSTON ¢ PASCAGOULA o GULFPORT




Bama Roofing

11908 Aspenwood Drive, Moundville, AL 35474

Phone (205) 792-1262

apaged444@charter.net

TO Tuscaloosa County Public Works
c/o David Hargrove
Burk-Kleinpeter, Inc.

600 Lurleen Wallace Blvd

Suite 180

Tuscaloosa, AL 35401

(205) 759-3221

Invoice!

DATE: APRIL 10, 2012
INVOICE#TUSC865

SALESPERSON JOB PAYMENT TERMS DUE DATE
Tuscaloosa Water Works
Page Shed Per Contract
QTy DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE LINE TOTAL
Install new trusses on existing beam structure on 3’
centers(anchor tabs are in place) Properly brace
trusses. Install new 2” x 4” laddering on 2’ spacing.
1 Install new 26 gauge “R” panels using properly spaced 340,475.00 540,475.00
fasteners. Install new ridge, gable trim and drip edge.
Clean up and properly dispose of waste material
SUBTOTAL $40,475.00
SALES TAX n/a
TOTAL $40,475.00

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!




Mike Henderson

From:

Sent:

To:

Subject:
Attachments:

Bobby

Mike Henderson

Thursday, June 14, 2012 9:43 AM

Bobby Hagler; Allan Springer; Tracy Criss

Bid Evaluation - Tilt Deck Trailers - Bids Opened 06-06-12
Bid Evaluation - Tilt Deck Trailers - 06-11-12.xlsx

The bids received for the supply of two tilt deck equipment trailers have been evaluated and reviewed. The low bid
meeting the specifications was supplied by Warrior Tractor and Equipment Company, Inc. for $22,730 each for a total

cost of $45,460.

A bid was received from Econoline Trailers Inc. that was less than the cost of the Warrior Tractor bid, however it did not
comply with 11 of the specifications required.

It is recommended that the bid for the supply of the trailers be awarded to Warrior Tractor and Equipment Company,

Inc.

Mike



Tilt Deck Trailer Bid Evaluation
Bid Opening 06-06-12

Econoline Trailers Inc.

Specification

Econoline

40,000 payload capacity

Yes

24 foot deck

No - Does Not Meet

Hydralic cylinders to cushion load

No - Does Not Meet

deck width 102 inches

Yes

Maximum deck height 38 inches

No - Does Not Meet

Maximum trailer length 30 feet

No - Does Not Meet

2 inch hardwood deck

Yes

screw attachment of deck

No - Does Not Meet

Steel plates over tires

No - Does Not Meet

8 BUDD wheels Yes
8 lug wheels Yes
oil bath bearings Yes

Full ABS air brakes

No - Does Not Meet

Brake size 12 1/4x7 1/2

No - Does Not Meet

sealed wire harness

No - Does Not Meet

rubber mounted lights

No - Does Not Meet

DOT decals and lights Yes
straight through tongue Yes
Maximum tongue length 72 inches Yes
adjustable hitch height Yes
Drip through lockable tool box Yes
safety chains Yes
No welding of chains to frame No - Does Not Meet
12,000 Ib minimum jack Yes
Bid Price Each S 17,685.00
Total Bid Price S 35,370.00

Thompson Tractor
Company, Inc.

Trail King

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

25,390.00

50,780.00




Mike Henderson

From:

Sent:

To:

Subject:
Attachments:

Bobby

Mike Henderson

Thursday, June 14, 2012 9:54 AM

Bobby Hagler; Allan Springer; Tracy Criss

Bid Evaluation - Backhoe Trailers - Bids Opened 06-06-12
Bid Evaluation - Backhoe Trailers - 06-11-12.xlsx

The bids received for the supply of four backhoe trailers have been evaluated and reviewed. The low bid meeting the
specifications was supplied by Warrior Tractor and Equipment Company, Inc. for $17,982 each for a total cost of

$71,928.

A bid was received from Econoline Trailers Inc. that was less than the cost of the Warrior Tractor bid, however it did not
comply with 7 of the specifications required.

It is recommended that the bid for the supply of the trailers be awarded to Warrior Tractor and Equipment Company,

Inc.

Mike




Backhoe Trailer Bid Evaluation
Bid Opening 06-06-12

Econoline Trailers Inc

Thompson Tractor
Company, Inc.

Trail King

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Specification Econoline
40,000 payload capacity Yes
19 foot deck No - Does Not Meet
5 foot ramp Yes
deck width 102 inches Yes
Maximum deck height 37 inches Yes
2 inch hardwood deck Yes
screw attachment of deck No - Does Not Meet
Spring assist ramps Yes
ladder style ramps Yes
minimum ramp length 60 inches Yes
8 BUDD wheels Yes
8 lug wheels No - Does Not Meet
oil bath bearings "~ Yes

Yes

Full ABS air brakes

No - Does Not Meet

Yes

Brake size 12 1/4x7 1/2

No - Does Not Meet

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

20,010.00

sealed wire harness Yes
rubber mounted lights No - Does Not Meet
DOT decals and lights Yes
straight through tongue Yes
Maximum tongue length 72 inches Yes
adjustable hitch height Yes
Drip through lockable tool box Yes
safety chains Yes
No welding of chains to frame No - Does Not Meet
12,000 Ib minimum jack Yes
Bid Price Each S 12,850.00
Total Bid Price S 51,400.00

80,040.00




Bobby Hac_ller

From: Mike Henderson

Sent: Thursday, June 14, 2012 12:09 PM

To: Bobby Hagler; Allan Springer; Tracy Criss

Subject: Bid Evaluation - Dry Creek Road Storm Drain Project
Attachments: Bid Evaluation - Storm Drain Project - 06-06-12.xIsx
Bobby

The bids opened by the Commission on 06-06-12 for the storm drainage project on the Dry Creek Road have been
reviewed.

The low bid submitted for the storm drainage project alone was submitted by Rey Construction, Inc. in the amount of
$127,140.00.

The low bid submitted for the storm drainage project and the alternate for relocation of the water main was submitted
by GFC Construction, Inc. in the amount of $202,882.10.

Mike




Bid Evaluation

Dry Creek Road Drainage Project

Bids Opened 06-06-12

Ryan Shirley, Inc.

Dominion
Construction
Company, Inc.

Camar
Construction
Company, Inc.

Rey Construction

Inc.

GFC Construction,

Inc.

Mobilization $ 13,900.00 | $ 2,500.00 | $ 7,650.00 5,000.00 6,000.00
Saw Cut and remove
asphalt $ 9,000.00 [$  34,703.00 | $ 3,300.00 6,000.00 3,650.00
28.5 x 18 RCAP storm
xiel $  126,665.00 | $ 73,893.40 | $ 72,195.76 52,640.00 52,909.78
sewer installed
48" Manhole Ri
rannole RISers ¢ 1,950.50 | $ 6,063.00 |$  16,719.31 14,100.00 10,471.60
installed
Manhole F d
an °Ceovr;me and 1s 24,000.00 | $ 2,880.00 | $ 3,344.00 4,000.00 3,376.00
Asphalt Patching | $ 25,000.00 | $ 5,600.00 | $ 15,600.00 10,000.00 10,500.00
Remove and replace 3 ' v
_ $ 7,200.00 | $ 12,000.00 | $ 9,500.00 7,500.00 7,122.00
drive culverts
R rtion of
emove p:rai'g” ross| ¢ 3,500.00 | $ 500.00 | $ 700.00 400.00 1,000.00
Concrete side ditches { S 27,000.00 { 46,000.00 | S 26,765.00 22,000.00 32,000.00
Rip Rap $ 3,360.00 | $ 2,400.00 | $ 2,160.00 2,000.00 2,560.00
Erosion Control s 4,000.00 | $ 2,000.00 | $ 3,350.00 3,500.00 4,000.00
Sub Total $ 24557550 |$  188,539.40 | $  161,284.07 127,140.00 133,589.38
Water Service $ 10,125.00 | $ 3,225.00 | $ 7,400.00 5,000.00 6,609.35
Relocation
Total Original Bid |$ 25570050 ]$  191,764.40 | $  168,684.07 132,140.00 140,198.73
Alternate water line
, $ 92,680.00 | $ 70,569.00 | $ 65,087.01 75,800.00 62,683.37
relocation
Total Bid $ 34838050 |$  262,333.40|$  233771.08 207,940.00 202,882.10




Chezl Stevens

From: Bobby Hagler <Bhagler@tuscco.com>

Sent: Wednesday, June 20, 2012 8:59 AM

To: Cheryl Stevens

Subject: Fwd: EWP - MLK Blvd - TUSC-11-005 - potential addendum
Attachments: TUSC-11-005_potential addendum_6_19_12,jpg

Sent from my iPhone
Begin forwarded message:

From: "Alired, Jeff - NRCS, Bessemer, AL" <Jeff. Allred@al.usda.gov<mailto:Jeff.Allred @al.usda.gov>>

To: "Bob Cunningham" <bcunningham@tuscco.com<mailto:bcunningham@tuscco.com>>, "Bobby Hagler"
<Bhagler@tuscco.com<mailto:Bhagler@tuscco.com>>

Cc: "Malone, Ben - NRCS, Bessemer, AL" <ben.malone@al.usda.gov<mailto:ben.malone@al.usda.gov>>, "'Peggy
McCray"™ <pmccray@mound.net<mailto:pmccray@mound.net>>, "Oakes, Perry - NRCS, Auburn, AL"
<perry.oakes@al.usda.gov<mailto:perry.oakes@al.usda.gov>>, "Smith, Bill - NRCS, Auburn, AL"
<Bill.Smith@al.usda.gov<mailto:Bill.Smith@al.usda.gov>>, "Blackburn, Crystal - NRCS, AUBURN, AL"
<Crystal.Blackburn@al.usda.gov<mailto:Crystal.Blackburn@al.usda.gov>>, "Moore, Robert R. - NRCS, Bessemer, AL"
<Robert.R.Moore2 @al.usda.gov<mailto:Robert.R.Moore2 @al.usda.gov>>, "McCray, Kent - NRCS, Tuscaloosa, AL"
<Kent.McCray@al.usda.gov<mailto:Kent.McCray@al.usda.gov>>

Subject: EWP - MLK Blvd - TUSC-11-005 - potential addendum

Bob,

During our site visit to TUSC-11-005 yesterday, it was noted that additional footage needs to be added to the contract to
remove all of the tornado debris. From the attached map, | estimate an additional length of 150 feet upstream of the
original DSR.

During our meeting yesterday, the contractor agreed to do the additional length at the price per foot from the original
bid. From the bid tabulation sheet for MLK Jr. Blvd, Double Diamond Construction was awarded the project at a bid
amount of $66,000. From the original DSR, 200 feet of removal was downstream of MLK Blvd and 900 feet of removal
was upstream of MLK Blvd for a total of 1,100 feet. Using the bid estimate and the length within the contract, the
contractor bid the job at $60/ft. Therefore, the total amount of the addendum would be $9,000 (i.e. $60/ft x 150 feet).

| have received approval for an additional $9,000 to the contract. Please let me know in writing if the county wants to
proceed.

Thanks,

Jeff



Estimated end point to remove
all of tornado debris

Actualwaypoint taken
“1 Upstream end of original DSR (£
LAT 33.159852

LONG -87.595496




Bob Cunningham

From: Allred, Jeff - NRCS, Bessemer, AL [Jeff.Allred@al.usda.gov]

Sent: Wednesday, June 20, 2012 8:11 AM

To: Bob Cunningham

Cc: Malone, Ben - NRCS, Bessemer, AL; 'Peggy McCray'; Oakes, Perry - NRCS, Auburn, AL;

Smith, Bill - NRCS, Auburn, AL; Blackburn, Crystal - NRCS, AUBURN, AL; Moore, Robert R. -
NRCS, Bessemer, AL; McCray, Kent - NRCS, Tuscaloosa, AL

Subject: EWP - TUSC-11-001 - Hannah Creek Road at Hannah Mill Creek - potential addendum
Attachments: TUSC-11-001_Hannah Mill Creek_potential addendum_6_19_12.jpg
Bob,

As per our conversation yesterday, there is a debris blockage that is blocking the entire ¢ nah Mill Creek. |
marked a waypoint of the blockage and using ArcMap, | estimate an additional distancg of 500 feet downstream of the
bridge to the blockage. There is also other debris within the additional 500 feet sectior\that needs to be removed.

Please make contact with the contractor and let him know there would be approximately 500 feet (up to and not to
exceed) additional length to be added to the contract. He will need to give us a price for the addition and | will need to
get approval through Auburn. If approved, the county commission will also need to approve and understand they will
be responsible for the 10% of the addition.

Jeff ﬁ% g/\, 4

This electronic message contains information generated by the USDA solely for the intended recipients. Any
unauthorized interception of this message or the use or disclosure of the information it contains may violate the
law and subject the violator to civil or criminal penalties. If you believe you have received this message in error,
please notify the sender and delete the email immediately.




X8 0)j0u pue o) dn)
o yhue| pajewnsg
Wnpuappe [Eljuslodg

wnpuappe |enualod jo pua
pue afieyao)q sugap
uope20| ajewxolddy

= .&W

U e} Julodiess BNy

T Auno g esoojeasn
LOD-1L1L-05N1 (o8
Haalg ||y BULEBH 1B pEOY Hasi0) YeuueH b

Foaw o oA &




N
o~

Citizens’

WATER

May 23, 2012

Mr. Farrington Snipes — Director
Planning and Community Development
2501 7" Street

Suite 300

Tuscaloosa, AL 35401

Dear Mr. Snipes,

SERVICE
Il N C.

BoB Russo
PRESIDENT OF THE BOARD

HoPE FIKES
VICE PRESIDENT

JEFF HUGULEY
MEMBER

KENNY HERRING
MEMBER

STEVE MCPHERSON
MEMBER

The Board of Directors at Citizens’ Water Service, Inc. is interested in working with the County
Commission on three water main extensions that will provide water to approximately 105 new
customers. These projects under consideration are:

e Deerchase Road at approximately $649,393.50
e Lake Retreat at approximately $227,067.50
e George Newell Road at approximately $458,401.50

Citizens’ Water is willing to pay 50% of the cost of Deerchase and Lake Retreat. Commissioner
Youngblood has stated that he would like to see water for the people on George Newell Road. If we do
this project, we will need some extra financial help; however, Citizens’ is willing to help with this project

as well.

Please present this request to the Commission on behalf of Citizens’ Water. We look forward to
working with you with you on these projects to help improve the quality of life for these families.

Sincerely, | Ré"é"E‘V )
Luke Rice | . ARRlNGSgé g;r%;;\pes, JR.

16773 Hwy. 11 N. » P.O. Box 670 * Vance, AL 35490 * (205) 556-2224 e Fax (205) 556-2264

Serving Vance, Brookwood and Surrounding Communities



Tuscaloosa County
Farrington B. Snipes, Jr. Department of Planning and Community Development

Director

June 6, 2012

To: Chairman and Members
Tuscaloosa County Commission

From: Farrington Snipes, Directo »
Community Development and Plarning Department

Subject: Funding Assistance Request from Citizens' Water Service, Inc.
Proposed Projects:

Deerchase Road Extension - $ 649,393.50

Lake Retreat Extension - $ 227,067.50

George Newell Road Extension(l) -
OR
George Newell Road Extension (2)

$ 458,401.50

$ 642,539.50 *

* Alternate #2 would include completing a loop in the system.
Citizens' Water Service, Inc. is working with the Town of
Brookwood regarding the placement of a water tank in the
industrial park and creating the loop would be beneficial
for the project.

For your review are enclosed:

Citizens' Water Service Letter

Deerchase Road Phase - Cost Estimate and Vicinity Map

Lake Retreat Phase - Cost Estimate and Vicinity Map

George Newell Road Phase(l) - Cost Estimate and Vieinity Map
George Newell Road Phase(2) - Cost Estimate and Viecinity Map

2501 7th Street, Suite 300 o Tuscaloosa, Alabama 35401 « Telephone: 205 349-3870 « Fax: 205 345-9580




Deer Chase Road
Cost Estimate

,::: Quantity | Unit |ltem Description Unit Cost Total Cost
1 24,940.0 LF 6" DI Water Main S 16.00 | § 399,040.00
2 6.0 | Each |Subsurface Crossing Set Up S 750.00 | S  4,500.00
3 380.0 LF 16" Steel Casing S 130.00| S 49,400.00
4 500.0 LF 6" DI with Fast Grip Gaskets S 40.00} $ 20,000.00
5 2.0 LS |Connection to Existing System S 3,000.00 | $ 6,000.00
6 20.0] Each |[6" Gate Valve, Box, and Marker S 650.00 [ S 13,000.00
7 5.0| Each [Fire Hydrant Assembly $ 3,000.00|$ 15,000.00
8 77.0 Each |Water Service S 750.00| S 57,750.00
Total Construction Cost] $ 564,690.00
Engineering Cost} §  84,703.50
Subtotal| $§ 649,393.50
Cost per customer| $ 8,433.68
X:\10\101\2011 System Upgrades\Project List 05-07-2012.xisx 6/4/2012



K

7
.

.

e
Prs WA

e, |
ANTLER TRAI

A
— ({ J

i

i ¢

[
P\ /’\ % :" '\

,f,'”x N
N " l"’:" M

'
'\L'

S ™~ mﬁ PROPOSED
| {__'/ & |6" DUCTHE IRON
I

. WATER MAIN (TYP

£ 14

e -
P e T
;

)

A

I

)

o
]

¢

Citizens' Water Service, Inc.
2011 Proposed Projects
Project #14 - 6" Water Main Down
Deer Chase Road

Data use subject to license.
© 2004 DeLorme. XMap® 4.5.
www.delorme.com

Scale 1 : 19,200

[ 40 80 1200 0 g0 .
0 160 £ 480 640 w M

1" =1,600.0 ft Data Zoom 13-4



Lake Retreat
Cost Estimate

I::: Quantity Unit |item Description Unit Cost Total Cost
1 10,450.0 LF 6" DI Water Main S 16.00 | § 167,200.00
2 2.0 Each |[6" Gate Valve, Box, and Marker S 650.00 | $ 1,300.00
3 1.0 Each |6" Blow-off Valve Assembly $ 1,200.00 | $ 1,200.00
4 2.0 Each |Fire Hydrant Assembly S 3,000.00 | $ 6,000.00
5 1.0 LS Connection to Existing System S 3,000.00| $ 3,000.00
6 25.0 Each {Water Service S 750.00 | $ 18,750.00
Total Construction Cost{ $ 197,450.00
Engineering Cost| $  29,617.50
Subtotal] $ 227,067.50
Cost per customer| $ 9,082.70
X:\10\101\2011 System Upgrades\Project List 05-07-2012.xlsx 6/4/2012



i

s ,H yofe o
P L Rockehst
] . . k. >k‘| sl 'ﬁ"’

\ ,
le/-
‘ ’;f

e\ -L’,.,.‘-Q;... P

|E DUCHLLIRON

. )
i -
S /
s g =
¥ 1]

{oAwarerman il

Citizens' Water Service, Inc.

2011 Proposed Projects

Project #15 - 6" Water Main
to Lake Retreat

Data use subject to license.
© 2004 DeLorme. XMap® 4.5.
www.delorme.com

Scale 1 : 24,000

o 500 1200 1800 2400 3000 ﬁ
o 200 ww 500 800 wa ™
1" = 2,000.0 ft Data Zoom 13-1



MONTH OF:

001

112
116
117
120
160
710

720
730
750
780
781
783
784
785
786
787

CHECKED BY:

APPROVED BY TUSCALOOSA COUNTY COMMISSION;

CHAIRMAN, W. HARDY MCCOLLUM

COMMISSIONER, DON WALLACE

MAY , 2012
FUND

GENERAL FUND
SPECIAL SALES TAX
ROAD & BRIDGE
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT
RRR GAS TAX
REAPPRAISAL
COMMUNITY DEVELOP
PAYROLL-CHECKS

PAYROLL-DIR DEP
EXCESS LAND SALES
FIDUCIARY

PISTOL PERMIT

E911

GAS TAX BONDING
WORKMEN'S COMP
TAX COLL SPECIAL
TAX ASSR SPECIAL
MFG HOMES

MOTOR VEH TRAINING

CHECK NUMBERS
12633-13064
3470-3684

310
1824-1845

92466-92521
53833-53952
2000-2902
362-363

39
7712-7728
4665-4675

105

161

At E s P

AMOUNT
$4,271,789.45
$2,561,177.85

$1,200,000.00
$913,525.98

$1,230,730.54
$115,183.50
$1,054,562.89
$32,305.12
$20.00
$24,798.34
$23,977.93

$17,410.63

$380.71

WILLIAM M. LAMB, ACCOUNTING MANAGER

COMMISSIONER, BOBBY MILLER

COMMISSIONER, REGINALD MURRAY

$11,445,862.94

\ S r\/'-




STATE OF ALABAMA )
COUNTY OF TUSCALOOSA )

AGREEMENT

This agreement by and between the Tuscaloosa County Commission ("the Commission") and the
Abernant VFD hereafter referred to as "the Recipient”, becomes effective upon full execution.

Whereas, the Commission has the responsibility for administering the County for the benefit of the
citizens thereof; and

Whereas, the Recipient is organized to provide and is desirous of providing services beneficial to the
general welfare of all citizens of the County.

In consideration of the compensation and covenants contained herein, the Commission and the
Recipient mutually agree as follows:

1. That the Recipient will provide services to the citizens of Tuscaloosa County.

2.

That the Recipient will provide the Commission a report on the Recipient's accomplishments at
the conclusion of the services provided under this agreement.

 That in consideration of such services the Commission shall pay the Recipient the sum of

$2,500.00 upon full execution of this agreement.

_ That the compensation provided in Item 3 above totaling $2,500.00 shall be the total cost of this

agreement to the Commission.

_ That either party on giving thirty (30) days’ written notice to the other party can terminate this

agreement.

_That this contract shall constitute the entire agreement of the parties, and any amendments to its

terms must be in writing.

Agreed to and executed this 20th dayof June , 2012 .

TUSCALOOSA COUNTY COMMISSION ABERNANT VFD

B
Its:

Chairman S:




RESOLUTION APPROVING CHANGING THE NAME OF
THE MENTAL HEALTH/MENTAL RETARDATION BOARD
OF BIBB, PICKENS, AND TUSCALOOSA COUNTIES, INC. TO
THE MENTAL HEALTH BOARD
OF BIBB, PICKENS, AND TUSCALOOSA COUNTIES, INC.

I, W. Hardy McCollum, Probate Judge of Tuscaloosa County, Alabama, do

hereby certify that the following resolution Jas adopted by the Tuscaloosa County
Commission at its meeting held on the a(z — day of , 2012, to-
wit: '

WHEREAS, The Mental Health/Mental Retardation Board of Bibb, Pickens and
Tuscaloosa Counties, Inc. desires to change its name to The Mental Health Board of
Bibb, Pickens and Tuscaloosa Counties, Inc.; and

WHEREAS, the board of directors of The Mental Health/Mental Retardation
Board of Bibb, Pickens and Tuscaloosa Counties, Inc. has adopted a resolution
authorizing the name change and the amendment of its Certificate of Incorporation to
effect the name change; and

WHEREAS, in order to amend the Certificate of Incorporation of The Mental
Health/Mental Retardation Board of Bibb, Pickens and Tuscaloosa Counties, Inc. each
governing body entitled to appoint a member to the board of directors must adopt a
resolution approving the proposed amendment.

NOW, THEREFORE, this governing body does hereby adopt the following
resolution:

RESOLVED, that the Tuscaloosa County Commission hereby approves the
amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of The Mental Health/Mental Retardation
Board of Bibb, Pickens and Tuscaloosa Counties, Inc., changing its name to The Mental
Health Board of Bibb, Pickens and Tuscaloosa Counties, Inc..

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1, as Probate Judge of Tuscaloosa County, Alabama,
do hereunto set my hand and seal and /20 cause {h ’seal of said Tuscaloosa County,
7% day of _

Alabama to be placed on this the




AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT

THIS AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT (this “Amendment”) is made effective the
15" day of May, 2012, by and between the Alabama High School Athletic Association, an
Alabama non-profit corporation (hereinafter “AHSAA”); the Tuscaloosa Tourism and
Sports Commission, an Alabama non-profit corporation (hereinafter “TTSC”); the City
of Tuscaloosa, AL, a municipal corporation located in Tuscaloosa County, Alabama
(hereinafter “City”); and the Tuscaloosa County Commission (hereinafter “County”), a
County Commission within the State of Alabama.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, AHSAA and the Bureau entered into a fully executed agreement (“the
Agreement™) on September 24, 2009 to play the AHSAA Super 6 Championships and determine
the state football champion in each Alabama school classification at Bryant-Denny Stadium in
Tuscaloosa, Alabama in 2009, 2011 and 2013 as set forth in the Agreement and attached Exhibits.

WHEREAS, AHSAA, TTSC, the City and the County desire to amend Paragraph 2 of the
Agreement to extend the Term of the Agreement to the years 2015, 2017 and 2019; and amend
Paragraph 8 of the Agreement to further define the payments for the additional years and the
dates that they are due.

AGREEMENT

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the mutual promises and
agreements herein contained, and for good and valuable consideration, of which the receipt and
sufficiency is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto do hereby agree as follows:

1. AHSAA, TTSC, the City, the County agree that Paragraph 2 of the Agreement
is deleted in its entirety, and the following is substituted in lieu thereof:

“2. Term. This agreement will be for the 2009, 2011, 2013, 2015, 2017 and 2019
football seasons.”

2. AHSAA, TTSC, the City, the County agree that Paragraph 8 of the Agreement
is deleted in its entirety, and the following is substituted in lieu thereof:

“8. Financials.

(a) The City, the County and TTSC agree to provide financial support to the

Championships in the following amounts with each payment by the City, the County and
TTSC directly to the AHSAA as follows:

Year Amount Payment due no later than:
2009 City $100,000 $100,000 due November 1, 2009

County $50,000 $75,000 due December 6, 2009
TSF  $25,000




2011

- County $50,000 $75,000 due December 6, 2011
TSF  $25,000
2013 City $100,000 $100,000 due November 1, 2013
County $50,000 $75,000 due December 6, 2013
- TSF  $25,000
2015 City $100,000 $100,000 due November 1, 2015
County $50,000 $75,000 due December 6, 2015
TSF  $25,000
2017 City $100,000 $100,000 due November 1, 2017
County$50,000 $75,000 due December 6, 2017
TSF  $25,000
2019 City $100,000 $100,000 due November 1, 2019
County $50,000 $75,000 due December 6, 2019
TSF  $25,000
2. Ratification of the Agreement. Except as hereinabove amended, AHSAA and the

City $100,000

$100,000 due November 1, 2011

Bureau hereby fully ratify and affirm the Agreement in all respects.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Amendment as of the date

first above written.

AHSAA:

Alabama High School Athletic Association

By:

Name:

Its:

TTSC:

Tuscaloosa Tourism and Sports Commission

By:

Name:

Its:




o %Wb

Name \«xﬂ' tX aN TQN\J{‘
Its: (“\w\o{ Tl I M

COUNTY:

TuscaloosaCounty, Alabam:

By:

Name: _ Meliim L. Vives
Its: A D sins L ratn)




RESOLUTION CHANGING POLLING PLACE

WHEREAS, the Tuscaloosa County Voter Registrar and the Tuscaloosa County
Election Officials have conferred and determined that a change in polling places will
provide a safer and more convenient polling place for the residents of the Duncanville
community; and

WHEREAS, the Tuscaloosa County Commission has considered the
recommendation and has determined that the election process in Tuscaloosa County will
be aided by making the recommended changes; and

WHEREAS, § 17-6-4 of the Code of Alabama (1975),vests the Tuscaloosa County
Commission with the authority to alter the polling places of voting wards.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TUSCALOOSA COUNTY
COMMISSION that the Commission hereby authorizes the relocation of the polling place
from the Duncanville Volunteer Fire Department, located at 13537 Fire Station Road,
Duncanville, AL, 35456 to the Duncanville Middle School, located at 11205 Eagle
Parkway, Duncanville, AL, 35456.

Approved this the 20" day of June, 2012.

llum, Chairman
Tuscaloosa County Commission

ATTEST:

T 2

Melvin ¥ines, County Admmlstrator




TUSCALOOSA
COUNTY SCHOOLS

A RICH HERITAGE SINCE 1871..A COMMITMENT TO THE FUTURE

fr OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT

May 30, 2012

Commissioner Don Wallace
Tuscaloosa County Commission
714 Greensboro Avenue
Tuscaloosa, AL 35401

Re: Additional Parking — Northside High
Dear Commissioner Wallace:

For your information and consideration, | have attached an e-mail from Mr. David Patrick,
Principal at Northside High School, requesting assistance from the Tuscaloosa County |
Commission with paving an area around the field house to create an additional parking lot at
the above named school.

We greatly appreciate your consideration of this project. Thank you for all you do for the
students in the Tuscaloosa County School System.

Sincerely,

(B

Dan B. Butler
Interim Superintendent of Education

Attachment

Cc: Commission Chair and Judge of Probate W. Hardy McCollum
Commissioner Bobby Miller
Commissioner Reginald Murray

L\ Commissioner Gary Youngblood

TUSCALOOSA COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION B P.O. BOX 2568 8 TUSCALOOSA, ALABAMA 35403
205/758-0411 B FAX 205/758-4711




Tina West

From: David Patrick

Sent: Wednesday, May 30, 2012 8:04 AM
To: Tina West

Cc: David Sellers

Subject: Paving

We have discussed the request for paving for our field house parking lot with Don Wallace. We wouid like to request that
this be sent to the county commission for consideration.

David W. Patrick
Principal Northside High
205-342-2755



